- 1. The Organiser of the "Free Delivery for orders placed in the SUBSCRIPTION" special campaign is the owner of the online store <a href="https://bambiboo.eu/en/">https://bambiboo.eu/en/</a> SINCO IMPORT Sp. z o.o. S.K.A. with the seat in Łódź 94-274, ul. Bastionowa 11, NIP 727 282 95 32, BDO 000080183.
- 2. The special campaign period is limited and lasts until 31.12.2024, 11:59 p.m., for orders fulfilled with the service address located within the territory of the Republic of Poland.
- 3. Participation in the special campaign is determined by the date and time when the order is placed in the <a href="https://bambiboo.eu/en">https://bambiboo.eu/en</a> online store.
- 4. The campaign "Free Delivery for orders placed in the SUBSCRIPTION" covers orders with the minimum value of PLN 250,00 gross (it regards the value of goods in the basket without shipment costs).
- 5. The goods purchased subject to the "Free Delivery for orders placed in the SUBSCRIPTION" Special Campaign shall be subject to the principles in line with the Bambiboo.eu Store Rules.
- 6. Participation in the "Free Delivery for orders placed in the SUBSCRIPTION" Special Campaign entails the acceptance of the herein Rules.
- 7. SINCO IMPORT Sp. z o.o. S.K.A. reserves the right to amend the herein Rules during the period of the "Free Delivery for orders placed in the SUBSCRIPTION" Special Campaign.